

## Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2011-1369

## Office of the City Clerk

## City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

11/16/2011

Sponsor(s):

Quinn, Marty (13)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to Late Joseph Fuller

Committee(s) Assignment:

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite wisdom has called Joseph Fuller to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by Alderman Marty Quinn; and

WHEREAS C.C.S.P age 68. Beloved husband of Rita nee Mahon. Loving father of Joseph M. (Susan), John P. (Janet) and Lori A. (Sam) Phillips. Dearest grandfather of Timothy, Erica, Sarah, Veronica, Emma and Ruby. Devoted son of the late James and Mary Fuller. Dear brother-in-law of Edward (Marcia) Mahon and the late Noreen Mahon. A fond uncle and cousin to many and a cherished friend to all who knew him. A member of Madonna Council Knights of Columbus #1135 and a member of the Cook County Sheriff's Department. Joseph Fuller leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this sixteenth day of November, 2011, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Joseph Fuller and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy be presented to the family of Joseph Fuller.

Marty Quinn

Alderman, 13<sup>th</sup> Ward